Statistical Summary

August 2025

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV
Total Overage
Opening Inventory

Class |
Class Il
Class Il
Class IV
Total Opening Inventory
Total Receipts
Utilization:

Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage

9/10/2025 8:22:09 PM

203,003,075
41,700,240
11,563,289

8,958,202

265,224,806

4.055423%
76.54%
8,555,639

6,692,411
3,356,506

25,559
2,156,044

12,230,520

1,196
0

1,196

18,046,144
123,388
347,689

9,290,104

27,807,325

305,263,847

16,010,321
205,729,051
2,297,954
3,704,304

227,741,630
2.474620%
7,346,504

3,008,034
24,972,283
17,201,013

45,181,330
10.705701%

3,832,323
5,932,340
2,171,874

11,936,537
4.319695%

17,680,559
511,719
0



Statistical Summary

August 2025
Federal Order No. 7
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

9/10/2025 8:22:09 PM

2,212,072

20,404,350

7.702725%
305,263,847



