Statistical Summary August 2025 Federal Order No. 7

Populate

Receipts:	rederal Order No. 7	
Producer Milk		
Class I		203,003,075
Class II		41,700,240
Class III		11,563,289
Class IV		8,958,202
	Total Producer Milk	265,224,806
	Average Butterfat Test	4.055423%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	76.54%
	Daily Average Receipts	8,555,639
Other Source Milk		
Class I		6,692,411
Class II		3,356,506
Class III		25,559
Class IV		2,156,044
	Total Other Source Milk	12,230,520
Overage		
Class II		1,196
Class IV		0
	Total Overage	1,196
Opening Inventory		
Class I		18,046,144
Class II		123,388
Class III		347,689
Class IV		9,290,104
	Total Opening Inventory	27,807,325
	Total Receipts	305,263,847
tilization:		
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP		16 010 221
Route Disposition Class I		16,010,321
Shrinkage		205,729,051
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,297,954
Transfers and Diversions to None		3,704,304
	Total Class I Utilization	227,741,630
	Average Butterfat Test	2.474620%
Class II Utilization	Daily Average Utilization	7,346,504
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,008,034
Transfers and Diversions to Nonp	pool Plants/Commercial Foods	24,972,283
Used To Produce/Other Uses		17,201,013
	Total Class II Utilization	45,181,330
	Average Butterfat Test	10.705701%
Class III Utilization	G	
Shrinkage		3,832,323
Transfers and Diversions to Nonp	Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,171,874
	Total Class III Utilization	11,936,537
	Average Butterfat Test	4.319695%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		17,680,559
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		511,719
Shrinkage		0
Shrinkage		

Statistical Summary

August 2025 Federal Order No. 7

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

2,212,072

9/10/2025 8:22:09 PM

Total Class IV Utilization 20,404,350

Average Butterfat Test 7.702725% **Total Utilization**

305,263,847